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Appendix A:
Kent Youth Service Transformation Consultation Questionnaire Results

This appendix contains the complete results of the questionnaire survey which sought response the Kent
Youth Service Transformation Consultation during the period 1% August to 29" October 2011. The
guestionnaire was available to complete on-line and as paper copies. The results below are based on all
responses received during the designation 90 days, however a very small number (4) were received the
30™ or 31% October due to technical errors. These were considered as having been submitted on time and
are included below.

A basic breakdown of the characteristics of the respondents is as follows, naturally this can only reflect
those people who completed the questionnaires and if there are responding on behalf of a group or
organisation will not reflect the group as a whole.

Graph 1: Gender distribution of questionnaire respondents
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Graph 2: Age distribution of questionnaire respondents
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Graph 3: Distribution of characteristics of questionnaire respondents

Charactel;igtics of Respondents

9%

9% 11%
@ Having a disability m Belonging to an ethnic minority group
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Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

Are you male or female?

Male 274 (58.5%) Female 194
(41.5%)
What is your age?
Up to 13 years old 39 (8.3%) 25t0 44 94 (20.0%)
13t0 15 139 (29.6%) 45to64 72 (15.3%)
16 to 18 84 (17.9%) 65+ 12 (2.6%)
19 to 24 30 (6.4%)
Do you identify yourself as: (tick any that apply)
Having a disability 40 (8.6%) Lesbian, gay, bisexual or transgender 44 (9.5%)
Belonging to an ethnic minority group 49 (10.5%) None of these 332 (71.4%)

Which of the following best describes your current work status?

Employee in full-time job (30 hours or 127 (27.3%) Wholly retired from work 14 (3.0%)
more per week)

Employee in part-time job (less than 30 69 (14.8%)  Full-time education at school, college 188 (40.3%)
hours per week) or university

Self-employed - full or part time 16 (3.4%) Looking after home/family 11 (2.4%)
Government-supported training 1(0.2%) Permanently sick/disabled 4 (0.9%)
Unemployed and available for work 18 (3.9%) Doing something else 18 (3.9%)

What is your home postcode?
374 (100.0%)

Are you:
KCC Youth Service user 229 (49.7%) Other individual 120 (26.0%)
KCC Youth Service staff 63 (13.7%)  Other organisation 22 (4.8%)
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KCC Youth Service Partner organisation 27 (5.9%)

Q7 If you are responding on behalf of a group or organisation, what is the name of that group or

organisation?
39 (100.0%)

Q8 What are the contact details for that group or organisation?
Address 1

Address 2
Town
County
Postcode
Telephone

e-mail address

40 (100.0%)
29 (100.0%)
39 (100.0%)
38 (100.0%)
38 (100.0%)
33 (100.0%)
36 (100.0%)

Q9 If your organisation/ group would like to express an interest in delivering youth work through Kent

County Council’s Commissioning process, please indicate the nature of the work being offered.

18 (100.0%)

Neither
agree nor
disagree

45

(9.6%)

55

Disagree

63
(13.5%)

32

Q10
with the following proposed changes to the delivery of Youth Services in Kent?
Strongly Agree
agree
Each District/ Borough will have one ‘Hub’, 59 88
one street-based/ Street-Based projectand  (12.6%) (18.8%)
one or more school-based youth worker.
Further funding will be available for local 105 138
groups to deliver their own youth work (23.5%) (30.9%)

through the process of commissioning.

(12.3%)

(7.2%)

Disagree

63
(13.5%)

21
(4.7%)

12
(2.7%)

Strongly
disagree

199
(42.6%)

107
(24.0%)

Strongly
disagree

151
(32.3%)

64
(14.2%)

65
(14.6%)

Having read about the new plans for Youth Service in Kent, to what extent do you agree or disagree

Don't
know

13
(2.8%)

9
(2.0%)

Don't
know

12
(2.6%)

4
(0.9%)

6
(1.4%)

Q11 Youth Work should be co-ordinated and take place at 12 district ‘Hubs’ - to what extent do you agree
or disagree with the following?
Strongly Agree Neither
agree agree nor
disagree
A ‘Hub’ will be a centrally located youth 77 117 48
centre, which is the main point for local (16.5%) (25.0%) (10.3%)
youth work led by Kent County Council or
commissioned to local groups.
The hubs will focus on positive activities 170 147 45
such as creative arts, cookery, physical (37.7%) (32.6%) (10.0%)
activities and sports, music and performing
arts, issue-based fun activities, life skills
development, health and relationships
awareness, volunteering and accredited
skills development
The hubs will work in partnership with other 165 152 44
agencies to deliver services such as access  (37.2%) (34.2%) (9.9%)
to sexual health information and support,
smoking cessation, substance misuse
interventions, information, advice and
guidance
Q12 Some existing KCC buildings that are not proposed to be Hubs will no longer be required for direct

delivery; a number of things could happen to these buildings. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following?
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The proposal is that buildings no longer
used directly by Kent Youth Service will first
be made available to local youth work
providers during a process of buying in
services as potential locations for the
delivery of activities for young people.

Some buildings may no longer be used for
youth work as a result of providers not
showing an interest. If this is the case,

these building will be disposed of through a

process led by KCC Facilities Management.

Q13

Strongly
agree

131
(28.1%)

46
(10.2%)

Agree Neither
agree nor
disagree

137 52
(29.4%)  (11.2%)

74 66
(16.3%)  (14.6%)

what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

Kent Youth Service is committed to
supporting the personal and social
development of young people by providing
youth work activities which allows ‘informal’
education to take place.

The amount of £1.2m for buying in youth
work activities is intended to be a basic
amount. This is only the starting point as we
would like to work more closely with
partners to identify other resources or funds
which could increase the opportunities for
local service delivery.

How we buy in services will be decided by
what outcomes they offer for young people.
We would like new providers of activities to
suggest fun and challenging ways to meet

the outcomes young people want and this

will help us decide who the best providers
are. We want this process to provide local
groups with the opportunity to get the
money to provide youth services in the
future.

Q14
for Youth Services in Kent.

Strongly
agree

167
(35.8%)

104
(22.8%)

117
(25.7%)

Agree Neither
agree nor
disagree

176 43
(37.7%)  (9.2%)

150 72
(32.9%)  (15.8%)

163 57
(35.7%)  (12.5%)

178 (100.0%)

Q15 Please select the local area where you use Kent Youth Services

Ashford
Canterbury
Dartford
Dover
Gravesham

Maidstone

70 (15.5%)
32 (7.1%)
10 (2.2%)
86 (19.1%)
12 (2.7%)
30 (6.7%)

Sevenoaks
Shepway

Swale

Thanet

Tonbridge & Malling

Tunbridge Wells

Disagree Strongly Don't

disagree know

30 100 16
(6.4%) (21.5%)  (3.4%)

59 193 15
(13.0%)  (42.6%) (3.3%)

We are proposing to buy in youth work activities in the areas KCC no longer provides them directly. To

Disagree Strongly Don't

disagree know

21 50 10
(4.5%) (10.7%)  (2.1%)

37 71 22
(8.1%)  (15.6%)  (4.8%)

30 73 16
(6.6%) (16.0%)  (3.5%)

Please use the space provided below to share with us any other comments about the new proposals

8 (1.8%)
88 (19.5%)
61 (13.5%)
21 (4.7%)
20 (4.4%)
13 (2.9%)

Q16 In Ashford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing

Ashford North Youth Centre.

Strongly
agree

Neither
agree nor
disagree

Agree

Don't
know

Disagree Strongly

disagree
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Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

Q22

Q23

Q24

do you agree or disagree with this 15 11 2(2.9%) 6(8.7%) 34 1
suggestion? (21.7%) (15.9%) (49.3%) (1.4%)

In Ashford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor
based at the Towers School.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 11 11 6 (8.8%) 5(7.4%) 38 2
suggestion? (16.2%)  (16.2%) (48.5%)  (2.9%)
In Ashford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of an
Ashford Borough Street-Based Project.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 7 (10.3%) 9 (13.2%) 13 5(7.4%) 31 3
suggestion? (19.1%) (45.6%)  (4.4%)
These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 4 (6.0%) 12 8 8 29 6

(17.9%) (11.9%) (11.9%) (43.3%) (9.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Ashford area? If so, please share these with
us in the box below.

50 (100.0%)

In Canterbury area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the
existing Riverside Youth Centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 14 1(3.2%) 2(6.5%) 4 9 (29.0%) 1
suggestion? (45.2%) (12.9%) (3.2%)

In Canterbury area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth
Tutors based at the Canterbury Academy, Herne Bay High School and Spires Academy.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 8(25.0%) 3(9.4%) 2(6.3%) 6 12 1
suggestion? (18.8%)  (37.5%)  (3.1%)

In Canterbury area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Canterbury Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 7(21.9%) 3(9.4%) 4 8 8 (25.0%) 2
suggestion? (12.5%)  (25.0%) (6.3%)

In Canterbury area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth
Tutor based at Herne Bay High School continuing to manage and deliver youth work at the Parklife
Centre in Herne Bay.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 7 (22.6%) 10 4 3(9.7%) 6(19.4%) 1
suggestion? (32.3%)  (12.9%) (3.2%)

Page 5 of 12



Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Q29

Q30

Q31

Q32

Q33

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 9(29.0%) 7 (22.6%) 5 4 6 (19.4%) 0
(16.1%)  (12.9%) (0.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Canterbury area? If so, please share these
with us in the box below.

13 (100.0%)

In Dartford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub through the
development of a partnership approach with Thames Gateway YMCA at the Dartford Hub.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 4 (40.0%) 0(0.0%) 0(0.0%) 2 4 (40.0%) 0
suggestion? (20.0%) (0.0%)

In Dartford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by developing a Community
Youth Tutor based at Swan Valley School.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 0(0.0%) 6 (60.0%) 1 2 1(10.0%) 0
suggestion? (10.0%)  (20.0%) (0.0%)

In Dartford area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a Dartford
Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 0(0.0%) 6 (60.0%) 2 2 0 (0.0%) 0
suggestion? (20.0%)  (20.0%) (0.0%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 2 (20.0%) 6 (60.0%) 1 1 0 (0.0%) 0
(10.0%)  (10.0%) (0.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Dartford area? If so, please share these with
us in the box below.

4 (100.0%)

In Dover area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing
Archer's Court Youth Centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 28 9(10.5%) 6 (7.0%) 9 34 0
suggestion? (32.6%) (10.5%)  (39.5%)  (0.0%)

In Dover area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutors
based at Sandwich Technology School and Harbour/St Edmund's RC Schools.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
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Q34

Q35

Q36

Q37

Q38

Q39

Q40

Qa1

Q42

do you agree or disagree with this 16 23 15 8 (9.4%) 20 3
suggestion? (18.8%) (27.1%) (17.6%) (23.5%) (3.5%)

In Dover area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a Dover
District Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 14 37 10 6 (7.1%) 17 1
suggestion? (16.5%)  (43.5%)  (11.8%) (20.0%)  (1.2%)
These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 17 37 6 (7.1%) 7 (8.3%) 13 4
(20.2%)  (44.0%) (15.5%)  (4.8%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Dover area? If so, please share these with
us in the box below.

30 (100.0%)

In Gravesham area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the
existing Northfleet Youth Centre.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 2 (16.7%) 2 (16.7%) 2 3 3 (25.0%) 0
suggestion? (16.7%)  (25.0%) (0.0%)

In Gravesham area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth
Tutor based at Thamesview School.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 3(25.0%) 1(8.3%) 1(8.3%) 4 3 (25.0%) 0
suggestion? (33.3%) (0.0%)

In Gravesham area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Gravesham Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 1(8.3%) 3(25.0%) 4 1(8.3%) 3(25.0%) 0
suggestion? (33.3%) (0.0%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 2(16.7%) 1(8.3%) 2 3 4 (33.3%) 0
(16.7%)  (25.0%) (0.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Gravesham area? If so, please share these
with us in the box below.

8 (100.0%)

In Maidstone area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing
InfoZone Youth Centre.
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Q43

Q44

Q45

Q46

Q47

Q48

Q49

Q50

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't

agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 4 (13.3%) 3(10.0%) 3 3 17 0
suggestion? (10.0%)  (10.0%)  (56.7%)  (0.0%)

In Maidstone area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor
based at Senacre Skills Centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 1(3.3%) 3(10.0%) 12 2 (6.7%) 10 2
suggestion? (40.0%) (33.3%)  (6.7%)

In Maidstone area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Maidstone Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 3(10.3%) 7 (24.1%) 8 2 (6.9%) 8(27.6%) 1
suggestion? (27.6%) (3.4%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 7 (23.3%) 4 (13.3%) 8 2(6.7%) 8(26.7%) 1
(26.7%) (3.3%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Maidstone area? If so, please share these
with us in the box below.

19 (100.0%)

In Sevenoaks area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing
Swanley Youth Centre (The Junction).

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 1(12.5%) 2(25.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1 4 (50.0%) 0
suggestion? (12.5%) (0.0%)

In Sevenoaks area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Community Youth Tutor at Knole Academy.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 0(0.0%) 2 (25.0%) 1 1 4 (50.0%) 0
suggestion? (12.5%)  (12.5%) (0.0%)

In Sevenoaks area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Sevenoaks District Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 1(12.5%) 2(25.0%) 0 (0.0%) 1 4 (50.0%) 0
suggestion? (12.5%) (0.0%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
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Q51

Q52

Q53

Q54

Q55

Q56

Q57

Q58

Q59

do you agree or disagree with this idea? 3(37.5%) 1(12.5%) 1 0(0.0%) 3(37.5%) 0
(12.5%) (0.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Sevenoaks area? If so, please share these
with us in the box below.

6 (100.0%)

In Shepway area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing
Cafe IT Youth Centre.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 49 12 1(1.1%) 2 (2.3%) 23 0
suggestion? (56.3%)  (13.8%) (26.4%)  (0.0%)

In Shepway area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutors
based at Folkestone Academy and the Marsh Academy.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 15 23 17 9 21 2
suggestion? (17.2%) (26.4%) (19.5%) (10.3%) (24.1%) (2.3%)

In Shepway area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Shepway District Street-Based Project.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 18 29 16 3 (3.4%) 16 5
suggestion? (20.7%) (33.3%) (18.4%) (18.4%) (5.7%)

In Shepway area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor
at the Marsh Academy continuing to manage and deliver youth work at the Phase Il Youth centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 16 27 18 7 (8.0%) 15 4
suggestion? (18.4%)  (31.0%)  (20.7%) (17.2%)  (4.6%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 29 23 13 8 (9.1%) 14 1
(33.0%)  (26.1%)  (14.8%) (15.9%)  (1.1%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Shepway area? If so, please share these
with us in the box below.

28 (100.0%)

In Swale area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing New
House Youth Centre.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 9(14.8%) 6(9.8%) 6(9.8%) 4(6.6%) 35 1
suggestion? (57.4%) (1.6%)

In Swale area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor
based at The Sheppey Academy.
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Q60

Q61

Q62

Q63

Q64

Q65

Q66

Q67

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't

agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 6(9.8%) 6 (9.8%) 7 11 31 0
suggestion? (11.5%)  (18.0%)  (50.8%)  (0.0%)

In Swale area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a Swale
Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 4 (6.6%) 9 (14.8%) 9 11 28 0
suggestion? (14.8%) (18.0%)  (45.9%)  (0.0%)

In Swale area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor at
The Sheppey Academy continuing to manage and deliver youth work at Minster Youth Club.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 6(9.8%) 6 (9.8%) 7 14 27 1
suggestion? (11.5%) (23.0%) (44.3%) (1.6%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 4(6.6%) 6(9.8%) 14 11 23 3

(23.0%) (18.0%)  (37.7%)  (4.9%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Swale area? If so, please share these with
us in the box below.

47 (100.0%)

In Thanet area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a Youth Hub at the existing
Quarterdeck Youth Centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 4 (19.0%) 4(19.0%) 1 (4.8%) 3 9 (42.9%) 0
suggestion? (14.3%) (0.0%)

In Thanet area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth Tutor
based at Marlowe Academy.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 2(9.5%) 4 (19.0%) 4 4 7 (33.3%) 0
suggestion? (19.0%)  (19.0%) (0.0%)

In Thanet area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a
Community Youth Tutor at the Thanet Skills Centre.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 2 (9.5%) 2 (9.5%) 5 4 7 (33.3%) 1
suggestion? (23.8%)  (19.0%) (4.8%)

In Thanet area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a Thanet
District Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree

Page 10 of 12



Q68

Q69

Q70

Q71

Q72

Q73

Q74

Q75

Q76

do you agree or disagree with this 3 (14.3%) 3(14.3%) 5 2(9.5%) 7 (33.3%) 1
suggestion? (23.8%) (4.8%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 1(4.8%) 4(19.0%) 5 3 7 (33.3%) 1
(23.8%) (14.3%) (4.8%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Thanet area? If so, please share these with
us in the box below.

10 (100.0%)

In Tonbridge & Malling area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a new Youth Hub
developed in Tonbridge.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 4 (20.0%) 0(0.0%) 4 3 9 (45.0%) 0
suggestion? (20.0%)  (15.0%) (0.0%)

In Tonbridge & Malling area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community
Youth Tutors based at Ridgeview School and The Malling School.
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 2 (10.5%) 2 (10.5%) 7 2 5 (26.3%) 1
suggestion? (36.8%) (10.5%) (5.3%)

In Tonbridge & Malling area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development
of a Tonbridge & Malling Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 5(26.3%) 3(15.8%) 2 2 6 (31.6%) 1
suggestion? (10.5%)  (10.5%) (5.3%)

These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 6 (30.0%) 5 (25.0%) 0(0.0%) 4 5 (25.0%) 0
(20.0%) (0.0%)

Do you have any other comments about youth services in Tonbridge & Malling area? If so, please
share these with us in the box below.

9 (100.0%)

In Tunbridge Wells area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by a new Youth Hub
(exact location to be confirmed).
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree Strongly Don't
agree agree nor disagree know
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 1(7.7%) 2(15.4%) 3 3 4 (30.8%) 0
suggestion? (23.1%)  (23.1%) (0.0%)

In Tunbridge Wells area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the Community Youth
Tutor based at Oakley School.
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Strongly Agree Neither Disagree
agree agree nor
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 6 (46.2%) 3(23.1%) 1(7.7%) 2
suggestion? (15.4%)

Strongly Don't

disagree know
1(7.7%) 0
(0.0%)

Q77 In Tunbridge Wells area it is suggested that youth services could be provided by the development of a

Tunbridge Wells Borough Street-Based Project.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree
agree agree nor
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this 3(23.1%) 8(61.5%) 1(7.7%) 0(0.0%)

suggestion?

Q78 These KCC youth services could be supported by buying in other youth work from
community/voluntary groups.

Strongly Agree Neither Disagree
agree agree nor
disagree
do you agree or disagree with this idea? 5(38.5%) 5 (38.5%) 2 0 (0.0%)
(15.4%)

Strongly Don't
disagree know
1(7.7%) 0
(0.0%)
Strongly Don't
disagree know
1(7.7%) 0
(0.0%)

Q79 Do you have any other comments about youth services in Tunbridge Wells area? If so, please share

these with us in the box below.
8 (100.0%)
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